

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/SECOND APPEAL NO. 208 of 2023

**With
CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR STAY) NO. 1 of 2023
In R/SECOND APPEAL NO. 208 of 2023**

=====

**HEIRS OF DECD KADVIBEN KESHAR RAM AHIR
Versus
GOVINDBHAI HARDAS AHIR**

=====

Appearance:

MR MONAL S CHAGLANI(10240) for the Appellant(s) No.
1,1.1,1.2,1.3,1.4,1.5,1.6,1.7
for the Respondent(s) No. 1,2

=====

CORAM: HONOURABLE MS. JUSTICE S.V. PINTO

Date : 15/06/2023

ORAL ORDER

Learned Advocate for the appellant is permitted to file
paper-book. Adjourned to 27/07/2023.

(S. V. PINTO,J)

sompura