

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/SECOND APPEAL NO. 208 of 2023

With

CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR INTERIM RELIEF) NO. 1 of 2026

In CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR STAY) NO. 1 of 2023

In R/SECOND APPEAL NO. 208 of 2023

=====

HEIRS OF DECD KADVIBEN KESHAR RAM AHIR & ORS.

Versus

GOVINDBHAI HARDAS AHIR & ANR.

=====

Appearance:

MR MONAL S CHAGLANI(10240) for the Appellant(s) No.

1,1.1,1.2,1.3,1.4,1.5,1.6,1.7

MR AMAR D MITHANI(484) for the Respondent(s) No. 2

MS MAYURIKA B SUTHAR(3866) for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE DEVAN M. DESAI

Date : 05/05/2026

ORAL ORDER

Registry is directed to re-list the matter in Separate Board on
08.05.2026.

MUSKAN

(D. M. DESAI,J)